And the second state of th	
AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING	TRUSTEE'S
NOTICE OF SAI	Æ
RE: Trust Deed from	
Julie A. Jones, et al.	Grantor
to	0
Richard L. Biggs, Esq.	Trustee
AFTER RECORDING RETURN	N 170
Richard L. Biggs, Esq.	
PMB 267	
6327-C SW Capitol Highway	
Portland, OR 97201	
ŕ	

Vol. MO2 Page 405

State of Oregon, County of Klamath
Recorded 01/03/2002 3', 14 p. m
Vol M02, Pg 405-4/0
Linda Smith, County Clerk
Fee \$ 46 9 # of Pgs 6

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

) ss:

STATE OF OREGON, County of Multnomah

I, Molly M. Luoto, being first duly sworn, depose, and say and certify that: At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain deed described in said notice.

I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit:

NAME

ADDRESS

Occupants

5181 Gatewood Drive, Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Julie A. Jones

5181 Gatewood Drive, Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Howard Wayne Jones

5181 Gatewood Drive, Klamath Falls, OR 97603

As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and

any other legal or commercial entity.

monym histo

September 6

,2001

OFFICIAL SEAL
LAURA L HENDERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO 314104
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUL 5. 2002

Notary Public for Oregon.

My commission expires

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by Julie A. Jones and Howard Wayne Jones, as grantor, to Aspen Title, as trustee, in favor of Associates Financial Services Company of Oregon, Inc. (a division of CitiFinancial, Inc.), as beneficiary, dated December 29, 2000, recorded January 2, 2001, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, as Book M-01, Page 125, covering the following described real property situated in the above-mentioned county and state, to-wit:

Lot 28, Block 3, Tract No. 1035, GATEWOOD, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

(The title company advises the property address is 5181 Gatewood Drive, Klamath Falls, Oregon)

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a Notice of Default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums:

Partial monthly payment for January 2001, and full monthly payments for February 2001 through August 2001, plus advances, for a total of \$7,713.18.

By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

As of July 23, 2001, the principal sum of \$135,153.56 plus interest thereafter; plus any sums advanced by the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest for the protection of the above-described property, plus attorney and trustee's fees incurred by reason of said default.

WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on January 11, 2002, at the hour of 2:00 p.m., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at main entrance to Klamath County Courthouse, 316 Main Street, in the City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any. The Federal Fair Debt Collection Practices Act requires we state: This is an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.

DATED August 30, 2001.

Richard L. Biggs, Successor Truste FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CALL (503) 227-6922

State of Oregon, County of Multnomah) ss:	
I, the undersigned, certify that the foregoing is a con-	mplete and exact copy of the original trustee's notice of sale.
	For said Trustee

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF OREGON)) ss.		
County of Klamath)		
18 years of age or older and	I a resident of the state verticate named in the or officer, director, emp	wherein the service he	and now am a competent person reinafter set forth was made; that e of Sale attached hereto, not the for the beneficiary, trustee, or
he control named	below, by delivering trustee, along	ue copies of said Notice g with a copy of Notice	ipon the individuals and other legal ce of Sale certified to be such by the ice Under the Fair Debt Collection
5181 GATEWO	OOD DRIVE, KLAN	MATH FALLS, O	REGON 97603, as follows:
Personal service upo personally and in person, at	on Frank Fritz the above address on S	eptember 6	_, by delivering said true copy, _, 2001 at 12 : 05 p.m.
			, by delivering said true copy,, 2001 atm.
Substitute service us his/her usual place of abode the age of 14 years and a m	pon <u>Julie Jones</u> e as indicated above, to ember of the household	Frank Fritz on September 6	delivering said true copy, at who is a person over, 2001 at12:05pm.
Substitute service u his/her usual place of abode the age of 14 years and a m	pon <u>April Keoug</u> e as indicated above, to tember of the household	h , by Frank Fritz on September 6	delivering said true copy, at who is a person over, 2001 at 12:05 _pm.
I declare under the	penalty of perjury that the	he above statement is	true and correct.
		7	
		Dave Shuck	231840
SUBSCRIBED AND SWO	ORN to before me this /		, 2001 by _Dave Shuck.
THE	OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL OFFIC	Notary Public for O	4 hoella

RE: Julie Jones

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

STATE OF OREGON)
) ss
County of Multnomah)

I, Tina Ramsby, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am employed by Nationwide Process Service, Inc. On September 10, 2001, I mailed a true copy of the Trustee's Notice of Sale, along with the Notice Pursuant to the Federal Fair Debt Collection Practices Act, via First Class Mail, postage pre-paid, together with a statement of the date, time, and place at which substitute service was made, to April Keough.

The envelope was addressed as follows: April Keough

5181 Gatewood Dr

Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Tina Ramsby

231840

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME this 10th day of September, 2001, by Tina Ramsby.

OFFICIAL SEAL
SOPHIE C. BUTLER
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 340642
AMISCION EXPIRES DEC. 11, 2004

Notary Public for Oregon

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

STATE OF OREGON)
) ss
County of Multnomah)

I, Tina Ramsby, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am employed by Nationwide Process Service, Inc. On September 10, 2001, I mailed a true copy of the Trustee's Notice of Sale, along with the Notice Pursuant to the Federal Fair Debt Collection Practices Act, via First Class Mail, postage pre-paid, together with a statement of the date, time, and place at which substitute service was made, to Julie Jones.

The envelope was addressed as follows: Julie Jones

5181 Gatewood Dr

Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Tina Ramsby

231840

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME this 10th day of September, 2001, by Tina Ramsby.

OFFICIAL SEAL

SOPHIE C. BUTLER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 340642

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 11, 2004

Notary Public for Oregon

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF KLAMATH

Legal # 4480

I, Larry L. Wells, Business Manager, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the Herald and News a newspaper in general circulation, as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at Klamath Falls in the aforesaid county and state: that the

Notice of Sale/Julie Jones
a printed copy of which is hereto annexed,
was published in the entire issue of said
newspaper for: (4)
Four
Insertion(s) in the following issues:
November 12, 19, 26, December 3, 2001
Total Costs #004.50
Total Cost: \$634.50
\sim 1
Subscribed and sworn
before me on: December 3, 2001
Describer 6, 2001
_
July a dist
Una a Suino
Notary Public of Oregon
, 51 51 59511
My commission expires March 15, 2004

COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 15.

OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA A. GRIBBLE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 332580

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by Julie A. Jones and Howard Wayne Jones, as grantor, to Aspen Title, as trustee, in favor of Associates **Financial Services** Company of Oregon, Inc. (a division of CitiFinancial, Inc.), as beneficiary, dat-ed December 29, 2000, recorded January 2, 2001, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, as Book M-01, Page 125, covering the following described real property situated in the above-mentioned county and state, to-Lot 28, Block 3,

Lot 28, Block 3, Tract No. 1035, GATEWOOD, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. (The title company advises the property address is 5181 Gatewood Drive, Klamath Falls, Oregon

math Falls, Oregon. Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a Notice of Default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: Partial monthly payment for January 2001, and full monthly payments for February 2001 through August 2001, plus advances, for a total of \$7,713.18. By reason of said

By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

As of July 23, 2001, the principal sum of \$135,153.56 plus interest thereafter; plus any sums advanced by the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest for the protection of the above-described property, plus attorney and trustee's fees incurred by reason of said default.

WHEREFORE. notice hereby is given that the under signed trustee will on January 11, 2002, at the hour of 2:00 PM in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at main entrance to Klamath County Courthouse, 316 Main Street, in the City of Klamath Falls, County of Kla-math, State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no

default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation. the performance of which is secured by said trust deed and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any. The Federal Fair Debt Collection Practices Act requires we state: This is an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose Dated August 30. 2001. Richard L. Biggs, Successor Trustee. For Additional Information Call (503) 227-6922. #4480 November 12, 19, 26, December 3,